ww.ecourtsindia.co

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 34714/2017

MAYYADI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PK SIVANANDA(D) THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.118933/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.118930/2017-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING)

Date: 20-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Application for exemption from surrendering is allowed.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENUKA SADANA) ASST.REGISTRAR