ITEM NO.30

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9157/2017

MAYYADI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PK SIVANANDA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Respondent(s)

Date: 14-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Mr Dhawesh Pahuja, Adv.
Mr Prashant Kumar, Adv.
M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent no.2(i)(c) is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Await service report from the Ministry of Law and Justice in respect of respondent no.2(i)(b).

List again on 16.11.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 14.09.2018

hј