www.

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9157/2017

MAYYADI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PK SHIVANANDA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Respondent(s)

Date: 01-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kartik Anand, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv. Mr. Dhawesh Pahuja, Adv. M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As a last chance, further two weeks' time is granted to take steps to serve respondent No.1(b), failing which appropriate orders shall be passed.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER